Case Number: 2200448/2014



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms M Iheme

Respondent: The Nigerian High Commission

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Central London Employment Tribunal (in private)

On: 29 July 2019

Before: Employment Judge JL Wade (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Not present or represented

JUDGMENT

The unfair and wrongful dismissal claims are dismissed because the tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear them.

Employment Judge Wade

29 July 2019

Sent to the parties on:

31 July 2019

For the Tribunal: